
 

 

 

CITY OF HIGH POINT 
AGENDA ITEM 

 
Title:  Purchase of 55 Decorative Street Lights and Poles  

           Bid No. 02-070920 

From: 

 

Garey S. Edwards, Electric Utilities Director 

Tyler R. Berrier, Electric Utilities Asst. Dir. 

Meeting Date: July 20th, 2020 

Public Hearing: N/A 

Bid Opening Date: July 9th, 2020 

 

Advertised By: Purchasing 

Attachments: 
 

 

Bid Tabulation 

Formal Bid Recommendation 

 

 

PURPOSE:    

To purchase 55 decorative streetlights, poles and associated hardware to be installed around the Catalyst Project, 

Appling Way, Elm Street Streetscape (Phase I) and various other projects.   

 

BACKGROUND:   

These are fixtures that have been selected and approved by the project Architect/Engineer for the Catalyst.  These 

will be purchased to maintain consistency. 

 

BUDGET IMPACT:  

We have budgeted adequate funds for this proposal. 631799-533701-631181023505 

 

RECOMMENDATION / ACTION REQUESTED:  

Staff is recommending that the bid for these lighting products be awarded to WESCO Distribution, Inc.  

for $395,121.  WESCO Distribution was the lowest qualified bidder, that meets specifications, of the three bids 

received by the Purchasing division at the bid opening.                                           

 

        



BIDDERS LIST & TABULATION 
 

* * AWARDED TO WESCO * * 
 

FORMAL BID #02-070920 – LIGHTING FIXTURES – ELECTRIC DEPT. 

VENDOR NAME & ADDRESS 
LINE  

ITEM # 
QTY. 

UNIT PRICE 
(UOM=EA) 

TOTAL PRICE 
DELIVERY 

A.R.O. 

ANIXTER 

5031 UNICON DR. 

WAKE FOREST, NC 27587 

1 

 

2 

 

3 

31 

 

12 

 

12 

- NO QUOTE - 

IRBY 

P.O. BOX 7457 

ROCKY MOUNT, NC 27804 

1 

 

2 

 

3 

31 

 

12 

 

12 

$6,670.00 

 

$8,920.00 

 

$10,070.00 

$206,770.00 

 

$107,040.00 

 

$120,840.00 

90 DAYS 

SHEALY ELEC. WHOLESALERS 

P.O. BOX 8597 

COLUMBIA, SC 29202 

*HOLOPHANE 

1 

 

2 

 

3 

31 

 

12 

 

12 

$4,949.00 

 

$6,328.00 

 

$7,148.00 

$153,419.00 

 

$75,936.00 

 

$85,776.00 

8-10 WKS. 

WESCO  

3025 STONYBROOK DR. 

RALEIGH, NC 27604 

1 

 

2 

 

3 

31 

 

12 

 

12 

$6,063.00 

 

$8,109.00 

 

$9,155.00 

$187,953.00 

 

$97,308.00 

 

$109,860.00 

90 DAYS 

*Bids emailed June 11, 2020 

 

*Shealy had the lowest price out of three bidders, but they did not meet specification, so it is my recommendation that the bid be awarded to 

Wesco. – per Mike Gidderon 


