# CITY OF HIGH POINT AGENDA ITEM



#### Title: Purchase of 55 Decorative Street Lights and Poles Bid No. 02-070920

From: Garey S. Edwards, Electric Utilities Director Tyler R. Berrier, Electric Utilities Asst. Dir.

Public Hearing: N/A

Attachments: Bid Tabulation Formal Bid Recommendation Meeting Date: July 20th, 2020

**Bid Opening Date:** July 9<sup>th</sup>, 2020

Advertised By: Purchasing

#### **PURPOSE:**

To purchase 55 decorative streetlights, poles and associated hardware to be installed around the Catalyst Project, Appling Way, Elm Street Streetscape (Phase I) and various other projects.

#### BACKGROUND:

These are fixtures that have been selected and approved by the project Architect/Engineer for the Catalyst. These will be purchased to maintain consistency.

### **BUDGET IMPACT**:

We have budgeted adequate funds for this proposal. 631799-533701-631181023505

### **RECOMMENDATION / ACTION REQUESTED:**

Staff is recommending that the bid for these lighting products be awarded to WESCO Distribution, Inc. for \$395,121. WESCO Distribution was the lowest qualified bidder, that meets specifications, of the three bids received by the Purchasing division at the bid opening.





## **BIDDERS LIST & TABULATION**

### \* \* AWARDED TO WESCO \* \*

FORMAL BID #02-070920 – LIGHTING FIXTURES – ELECTRIC DEPT.					
VENDOR NAME & ADDRESS	LINE ITEM #	QTY.	UNIT PRICE (UOM=EA)	TOTAL PRICE	DELIVERY A.R.O.
ANIXTER 5031 UNICON DR. WAKE FOREST, NC 27587	1	31			
	2	12	-	NO QUOTE	-
	3	12			
IRBY P.O. BOX 7457 ROCKY MOUNT, NC 27804	1	31	\$6,670.00	\$206,770.00	
	2	12	\$8,920.00	\$107,040.00	90 DAYS
	3	12	\$10,070.00	\$120,840.00	
SHEALY ELEC. WHOLESALERS P.O. BOX 8597 COLUMBIA, SC 29202 *HOLOPHANE	1	31	\$4,949.00	\$153,419.00	
	2	12	\$6,328.00	\$75,936.00	8-10 WKS.
	3	12	\$7,148.00	\$85,776.00	
WESCO 3025 STONYBROOK DR. RALEIGH, NC 27604	1	31	\$6,063.00	\$187,953.00	
	2	12	\$8,109.00	\$97,308.00	90 DAYS
	3	12	\$9,155.00	\$109,860.00	

\*Bids emailed June 11, 2020

\*Shealy had the lowest price out of three bidders, but they did not meet specification, so it is my recommendation that the bid be awarded to Wesco. – per Mike Gidderon